Form code: MED 211.DEU Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 2
Certificate No:
MEDD00000UH
Revision No:
1
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by DNV SE
based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany.
This is to certify:

Trade Name: HAF (for HAF-A ) and SEAMAN ( for DFN-T)
Application/Limitation
Type Persons
(each 82.5
kg)
SOLAS A
Weight [kg]
SOLAS B
Weight [kg]
Required bollard
pull [kN]
Maximum
stowage
height [m] 2 kn 3 kn
HAF-A6 (DFN-T6) 6 75 63 0.66 1.18 30
HAF-A10 (DFN-T10) 10 94 69 0.68 1.24 30
HAF-A15 (DFN-T15) 15 130 95 0.85 1.40 30
HAF-A16 (DFN-T16) 16 132 97 0.87 1.45 30
HAF-A20 (DFN-T20) 20 155 110 1.00 1.65 30
HAF-A25 (DFN-T25) 25 183 128 1.30 1.90 30
- The liferafts shall be packed with a SOLAS A- or SOLAS B emergency pack.
- Gas cylinders shall be of an approved type.
- Components in the gas inflation system should be approved according to ISO 15738:2002.
- The liferaft is intended to be installed with external weak link and a hydrostatic release unit. Float free arrangement to

                          DFN-D15, DFN-D16, DFN-D20, DFN-D25
Trade Name:     HAF (for HAF-D) and SEAMAN (for DFN-D)
Application/Limitation
Type Persons
(each
82.5 kg)
SOLAS A
Weight [kg]
SOLAS B
Weight [kg]
Required bollard pull
[kN]
Maximum
stowage
height [m] 2 kn 3 kn
HAF-D15 (DFN-D15)             15 165 135 0.95 1.55 30
HAF-D16 (DFN-D16)            16 168 138 1.10 1.80 30
HAF-D20 (DFN-D20)            20 180 137 1.25 1.95 30
HAF-D25 (DFN-D25)            25 210 155 1.45 2.40 30
- The liferafts shall be packed with a SOLAS A- or SOLAS B emergency pack.
- Gas cylinders shall be of an approved type.
- Components in the gas inflation system should be approved according to ISO 15738:2002.
- The liferaft is intended to be installed with external weak link and a hydrostatic release unit. Float free arrangement